of the unmarried widow or widower of that person, is exempted from taxation to the amount of 17 

one thousand dollars ($1,000), except in: 18 

(i) Burrillville , where the exemption is four thousand dollars ($4,000); 19 

(ii) Cumberland , where the town council may, by ordinance, provide for an exemption 1 

of a maximum of twenty-three thousand seven hundred seventy-two dollars ($23,772); 2 

(iii) Cranston , where the exemption shall not exceed three thousand dollars ($3,000); 3 

(iv) Jamestown , where the town council may, by ordinance, provide for an exemption 4 

not exceeding five thousand dollars ($5,000); 5 

(v) Lincoln , where the exemption shall not exceed ten thousand dollars ($10,000);

[...]

thousand dollars ($10,000) for those honorably discharged active duty veterans who served in 8 

Operation Desert Storm. 9 

(vi) Newport , where the exemption is four thousand dollars ($4,000); 10 

(vii) New Shoreham , where the town council may, by ordinance, provide for an 11 

exemption of a maximum of thirty-six thousand four hundred fifty dollars ($36,450); 12 

(viii) North Kingstown , where the exemption is ten thousand dollars ($10,000); 13 

(ix) North Providence , where the town council may, by ordinance, provide for an 14 

exemption of a maximum of five thousand dollars ($5,000); 15 

(x) Smithfield , where the exemption is four thousand dollars ($4,000); 16 

(xi) Warren , where the exemption shall not exceed five thousand five hundred dollars 17 

($5,500) on motor vehicles, or nine thousand six hundred dollars ($9,600) on real property. 18 

(xii) Westerly , where the town council may, by ordinance, provide an exemption of the 19 

total value of the veterans' real and personal property to a maximum of forty thousand five 20 

hundred dollars ($40,500); 21 

(xiii) Barrington , where the town council may, by ordinance, provide for an exemption 22

[...]

city or town; and, provided, that there is an additional exemption from taxation in the amount of 6 

one thousand dollars ($1,000), except in: 7 

(i) Central Falls , where the city council may, by ordinance, provide for an exemption of 8 

a maximum of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500); 9 

(ii) Cranston , where the exemption shall not exceed three thousand dollars ($3,000); 10 

(iii) Cumberland , where the town council may, by ordinance, provide for an exemption 11 

of a maximum of twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($22,500); 12 

(iv) Lincoln , where the exemption shall not exceed ten thousand dollars ($10,000); 13 

(v) Newport , where the exemption is four thousand dollars ($4,000); 14 

(vi) New Shoreham , where the town council may, by ordinance, provide for an 15 

exemption of a maximum of thirty-six thousand four hundred fifty dollars ($36,450); 16 

(vii) North Providence , where the town council may, by ordinance, provide for an 17 

exemption of a maximum of five thousand dollars ($5,000); 18 

(viii) Smithfield , where the exemption is four thousand dollars ($4,000); 19 

(ix) Warren , where the exemption shall not exceed eleven thousand dollars ($11,000); 20 

and 21 

(x) Barrington , where the town council may, by ordinance, provide for an exemption of 22 

six thousand dollars ($6,000) for real property; of the property of every honorably discharged 23 

veteran of World War I or World War II, Korean or Vietnam, Grenada or Lebanon conflicts, the 24

[...]

(3) Provided, that: 32 

(i) Burrillville may exempt real property of the totally disabled persons in the amount of 33 

six thousand dollars ($6,000); 34 

(ii) Cumberland town council may, by ordinance, provide for an exemption of a 1 

maximum of twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($22,500); 2 

(iii) Little Compton may, by ordinance, exempt real property of each of the totally 3 

disabled persons in the amount of six thousand dollars ($6,000); 4 

(iv) Middletown may exempt the real property of each of the totally disabled persons in 5

[...]

(viii) West Warwick town council may exempt the real property of each of the totally 14 

disabled persons in an amount of two hundred dollars ($200); and 15 

(ix) Westerly town council may, by ordinance, provide for an exemption on the total 16 

value of real and personal property to a maximum of forty-six thousand five hundred dollars 17 

($46,500). 18 

(4) There is an additional exemption from taxation in the town of: 19 

Warren , where its town council may, by ordinance, provide for an exemption not 20 

exceeding eight thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($8,250), of the property of every honorably 21 

discharged veteran of World War I or World War II, or Vietnam, Grenada or Lebanon conflicts, 22 

the Persian Gulf conflict, the Haitian conflict, the Somalian conflict and the Bosnian conflict, at 23 

any time during the period beginning August 2, 1990 and ending May 1, 1994, or in any conflict 24